
  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Cat. Società Tempi  
1 121 GERVASI FABIO 1988 UA CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD 00:53:22.3  
2 120 GASPARI PATRIC 1984 UA AMOROTTO ASD 00:58:55.8  
3 142 SCERRINO ANDREA 1972 UB POL. SAMPOLESE 01:01:46.7  
4 138 SETTI FRANCESCA 1992 DA G.S. LAMMARI 01:07:29.2  
5 112 CILLONI LUCA 1968 UB AMOROTTO ASD 01:07:37.3  
6 118 FERRI SIMONE 1980 UB STONE TRAIL TEAM 01:08:09.6  
7 113 CORRADINI FRANCESCO 1977 UB TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON 01:08:19.3  
8 123 INCERTI PETER 1973 UB POL. SCANDIANESE 01:09:27.9  
9 119 GAMBARELLI MARCO 1986 UA POL. SCANDIANESE 01:10:50.7  

Assoluti

Circuito Podistico della Montagna  
EDIZIONE 2023

1a Prova
40^ Marcia dei due Laghi
Domenica  16 luglio 2023

Organizzazione  A.s.d. Sport Club Casina

9 119 GAMBARELLI MARCO 1986 UA POL. SCANDIANESE 01:10:50.7  
10 140 VALDO CRISTIAN 1972 UB CSI SPORT RE 01:11:05.1  
11 116 DONNINI SONIA 1968 DB MDS PANARIA GROUP 01:11:31.7  
12 128 MJEKRA ENDI 1996 UA CSI SPORT RE 01:11:58.0  
13 147 VALLI GIANLUCA 1989 UA SPORTING CLUB CASINA 01:12:35.0  
14 108 BRESCIANI ALBERTO 1976 UB ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:13:22.6  
15 129 MOTTA SILVIA 1984 DA AMOROTTO ASD 01:13:28.7  
16 150 MACCHINI LUCA 1974 UB RUN CARD 01:13:56.1  
17 107 BOTTI GIULIA 1980 DB ATL. REGGIO 01:17:23.8  
18 139 TINCANI SANDRO 1968 UB ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:19:39.4  
19 151 GAMBERINI MIRCO 1978 UB ATL. CIBENO 01:19:39.7  
20 102 BARTOLI RITA MARIA 1978 DB ATL. REGGIO 01:20:08.0  
21 133 REVERBERI LUCA 1964 UB ATL. REGGIO 01:20:34.3  
22 132 REGGIANI MICHELE 1952 UC CASONE NOCETO 01:21:29.5  
23 114 CROCI MAURIZIO 1966 UB ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:21:38.4  
24 127 MIGLIORINI MARCO 1977 UB rUN CARD 01:22:29.9  
25 117 FERRI MATTEO 1981 UB RUN CARD 01:22:52.3  
26 130 NOBILI CESARE BRENNO 1971 UB ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:23:25.2  
27 111 CARNOVALI ALESSANDRO 1971 UB LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD 01:23:37.7  
28 105 BIGONI GIACOMO 1991 UA RUN CARD 01:24:06.6  
29 124 LIGABUE DEBORA 1970 DB NEW MOTOR BIKE 01:24:50.1  
30 126 MARMIROLI ETTORE 1948 UC ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:25:40.8  
31 135 ROCCO VITALE 1981 UB ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:26:04.0  
32 148 VILLANI CRISTIAN 1978 UB G.P. TANETO 01:26:54.6  
33 143 PADERNI ANDREA 1968 UB SELF ATLETICA 01:27:05.7  
34 136 ROTA MAURIZIO 1983 UA ATL. REGGIO 01:27:14.6  
35 152 MEDICI MARCO 1977 UB LA PATRIA CARPI 01:27:31.8  
36 125 MALPELI FRANCESCO 1964 UB ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:28:09.6  36 125 MALPELI FRANCESCO 1964 UB ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:28:09.6  
37 131 PRESSICH CRISTIAN 1966 UB ATL. CIBENO 01:29:02.8  
38 106 BONINI MARCO 1965 UB LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO 01:30:07.3  



39 115 DALLA ROSTA ANDREA 1968 UB POL. SCANDIANESE 01:30:21.9  
40 154 RINALDI FABIO 1966 UB ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:31:24.8  
41 146 BERETTI FILIPO 1965 UB ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:32:24.6  
42 137 SCACCHETTI MONICA 1961 DB ATL. CIBENO 01:33:21.8  
43 153 INCERTI ELISA 1974 UB RUN CARD 01:37:55.9  
44 110 CAPPELLETTI SIMONE 1976 UB RUN CARD 01:38:19.3  
45 141 ZAMBONINI CHIARA 1976 DB ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:40:25.3  
46 100 ALINI ANTONIO 1962 UC ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:47:22.3  
47 103 BASSI MASSIMO 1979 UB RUN CARD 01:48:43.3  
48 145 GIAROLI PAOLO 1963 UC TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON 01:54:08.3  
49 144 SARACINO NICOLA 1949 UC SARACENI DI LUCERA 01:58:38.3  
50 149 COSTOLI MARIO 1968 UB SPORTING CLUB CASINA 02:10:05.3  

122 GUIDETTI FABIO 1961 UC ATL. CIBENO assente

  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 121 GERVASI FABIO 1988 CIRCOLO MINERVA ASD 00:53:22.3
2 120 GASPARI PATRIC 1984 AMOROTTO ASD 00:58:55.8 00:05:33.5
3 119 GAMBARELLI MARCO 1986 POL. SCANDIANESE 01:10:50.7 00:17:28.4
4 128 MJEKRA ENDI 1996 CSI SPORT RE 01:11:58.0 00:18:35.7
5 147 VALLI GIANLUCA 1989 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 01:12:35.0 00:19:12.7
6 105 BIGONI GIACOMO 1991 RUN CARD 01:24:06.6 00:30:44.3
7 136 ROTA MAURIZIO 1983 ATL. REGGIO 01:27:14.6 00:33:52.3

UOMINI A

UOMINI B
  

Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 142 SCERRINO ANDREA 1972 POL. SAMPOLESE 01:01:46.7
2 112 CILLONI LUCA 1968 AMOROTTO ASD 01:07:37.3 00:05:50.6
3 118 FERRI SIMONE 1980 STONE TRAIL TEAM 01:08:09.6 00:06:22.9
4 113 CORRADINI FRANCESCO 1977 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON 01:08:19.3 00:06:32.6
5 123 INCERTI PETER 1973 POL. SCANDIANESE 01:09:27.9 00:07:41.2
6 140 VALDO CRISTIAN 1972 CSI SPORT RE 01:11:05.1 00:09:18.4
7 108 BRESCIANI ALBERTO 1976 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:13:22.6 00:11:35.9
8 150 MACCHINI LUCA 1974 RUN CARD 01:13:56.1 00:12:09.4
9 139 TINCANI SANDRO 1968 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:19:39.4 00:17:52.7

10 151 GAMBERINI MIRCO 1978 ATL. CIBENO 01:19:39.7 00:17:53.0
11 133 REVERBERI LUCA 1964 ATL. REGGIO 01:20:34.3 00:18:47.6
12 114 CROCI MAURIZIO 1966 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:21:38.4 00:19:51.7
13 127 MIGLIORINI MARCO 1977 rUN CARD 01:22:29.9 00:20:43.2
14 117 FERRI MATTEO 1981 RUN CARD 01:22:52.3 00:21:05.6
15 130 NOBILI CESARE BRENNO 1971 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:23:25.2 00:21:38.5
16 111 CARNOVALI ALESSANDRO 1971 LA BOTTEGA CASINALBO ASD 01:23:37.7 00:21:51.0
17 135 ROCCO VITALE 1981 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:26:04.0 00:24:17.3
18 148 VILLANI CRISTIAN 1978 G.P. TANETO 01:26:54.6 00:25:07.9
19 143 PADERNI ANDREA 1968 SELF ATLETICA 01:27:05.7 00:25:19.0
20 152 MEDICI MARCO 1977 LA PATRIA CARPI 01:27:31.8 00:25:45.1
21 125 MALPELI FRANCESCO 1964 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:28:09.6 00:26:22.9
22 131 PRESSICH CRISTIAN 1966 ATL. CIBENO 01:29:02.8 00:27:16.1
23 106 BONINI MARCO 1965 LA GUGLIA SASSUOLO 01:30:07.3 00:28:20.6
24 115 DALLA ROSTA ANDREA 1968 POL. SCANDIANESE 01:30:21.9 00:28:35.2
25 154 RINALDI FABIO 1966 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:31:24.8 00:29:38.1
26 146 BERETTI FILIPO 1965 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:32:24.6 00:30:37.9

UOMINI B

26 146 BERETTI FILIPO 1965 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:32:24.6 00:30:37.9
27 153 INCERTI ELISA 1974 RUN CARD 01:37:55.9 00:36:09.2
28 110 CAPPELLETTI SIMONE 1976 RUN CARD 01:38:19.3 00:36:32.6



29 103 BASSI MASSIMO 1979 RUN CARD 01:48:43.3 00:46:56.6
30 149 COSTOLI MARIO 1968 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 02:10:05.3 01:08:18.6

  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 132 REGGIANI MICHELE 1952 CASONE NOCETO 01:21:29.5
2 126 MARMIROLI ETTORE 1948 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:25:40.8 00:04:11.3
3 100 ALINI ANTONIO 1962 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:47:22.3 00:25:52.8
4 145 GIAROLI PAOLO 1963 TRICOLORE SPORT MARATHON 01:54:08.3 00:32:38.8
5 144 SARACINO NICOLA 1949 SARACENI DI LUCERA 01:58:38.3 00:37:08.8

  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 138 SETTI FRANCESCA 1992 G.S. LAMMARI 01:07:29.2
2 129 MOTTA SILVIA 1984 AMOROTTO ASD 01:13:28.7 00:05:59.5

  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 116 DONNINI SONIA 1968 MDS PANARIA GROUP 01:11:31.7
2 107 BOTTI GIULIA 1980 ATL. REGGIO 01:17:23.8 00:05:52.1
3 102 BARTOLI RITA MARIA 1978 ATL. REGGIO 01:20:08.0 00:08:36.3
4 124 LIGABUE DEBORA 1970 NEW MOTOR BIKE 01:24:50.1 00:13:18.4

DONNE  B

UOMINI C

DONNE  A

4 124 LIGABUE DEBORA 1970 NEW MOTOR BIKE 01:24:50.1 00:13:18.4
5 137 SCACCHETTI MONICA 1961 ATL. CIBENO 01:33:21.8 00:21:50.1
6 141 ZAMBONINI CHIARA 1976 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 01:40:25.3 00:28:53.6

  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi  
1 44 TORRICELLI ANDREA 2007 ATL. REGGIO 00:08:07.0

  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 17 DIARRA THI VAN CLAIRE 2009 POL. SAMPOLESE 00:09:58.0
2 16 COLASUONNO GIULIA 2008 CSI SPORT RE 00:15:28.0 00:05:30.0

  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi  
1 50 CISSE LAMINE 2009 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:09:31.1

  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 47 POLIZZANO SOFIA 2011 DELTA ATLETICA 00:06:01.4
2 32 PIZZARELLI MARIASTELLA 2010 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:06:38.5 00:00:37.1
3 34 REVERBERI VANESSA 2010 ATL. REGGIO 00:06:44.3 00:00:42.9
4 46 VALDO EMMA 2010 ATL. REGGIO 00:06:54.3 00:00:52.9
5 2 AZZOLINI EMMA 2011 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:06:54.9 00:00:53.5

ALLIEVI 

CADETTE 

CADETTI 

RAGAZZE

5 2 AZZOLINI EMMA 2011 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:06:54.9 00:00:53.5

RAGAZZI



  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 6 BERTOZZI GIOELE 2010 POL. L'ARENA 00:05:44.7
2 10 BONILAURI LEONARDO 2011 POL. L'ARENA 00:06:05.3 00:00:20.6
3 39 SACCANI MATTIA 2011 ATL. REGGIO 00:06:33.7 00:00:49.0
4 43 TONI ROBERTO 2011 ATL. BONDENO 00:06:54.9 00:01:10.2

  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 54 CARROZZINI MATILDE 2012 ATL. REGGIO 00:02:47.6
2 14 CHIESI MATILDE 2012 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:02:54.5 00:00:06.9
3 22 GAZZOTTI MATILDE 2013 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:02:59.5 00:00:11.9
4 7 BOLONDI GAIA 2013 POL. SAMPOLESE 00:03:02.2 00:00:14.6
5 29 PIGNAGNOLI ASIA 2012 ATL. REGGIO 00:03:03.8 00:00:16.2
6 21 GARIMBERTI CECILIA 2012 ATL. REGGIO 00:03:30.0 00:00:42.4
7 45 TORRICELLI ANNA 2012 ATL. REGGIO 00:03:49.6 00:01:02.0
8 37 ROTA MARTINA 2013 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:03:51.7 00:01:04.1

  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 4 BERTOLDI CAMILLA 2015 POL. SAMPOLESE 00:03:00.2
2 40 SALAVOLTI BIANCA 2014 POL. SAMPOLESE 00:03:24.4 00:00:24.2
3 11 BURSI ERICA 2014 ATL. REGGIO 00:03:37.1 00:00:36.9
4 60 CAPPELLETTI LUNA 2015 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 00:03:41.9 00:00:41.7

ESORDIENTI FEMMINILI 10

ESORDIENTI FEMMINILI 8

4 60 CAPPELLETTI LUNA 2015 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 00:03:41.9 00:00:41.7
5 53 ZAMBONINI ANNA 2015 POL. SAMPOLESE 00:03:43.5 00:00:43.3
6 58 FERRI CELESTE 2014 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 00:03:54.2 00:00:54.0

  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 59 FERRI EMMA 2017 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 00:04:00.9
2 12 COCCHI ALICE 2016 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 00:04:19.0 00:00:18.1
3 51 BURSI GRETA 2018 ATL. REGGIO 00:04:24.3 00:00:23.4
4 61 BRESCIANI NOEMI 2017 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 00:05:28.4 00:01:27.5
5 13 CHIESI ELEONORA 2018 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:07:33.3 00:03:32.4

  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 8 BOLONDI MATTEO 2012 POL. SAMPOLESE 00:02:39.8
2 5 BERTOLDI FILIPPO 2012 POL. SAMPOLESE 00:02:55.7 00:00:15.9
3 18 FILIPI LORESIO 2013 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:03:08.6 00:00:28.8
4 63 VALCAVI SAMUELE 2013 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 00:03:14.4 00:00:34.6
5 55 MARAZZI MATTEO 2013 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 00:03:17.2 00:00:37.4
6 52 GIAGOLINI FRANCESCO 2012 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 00:03:18.0 00:00:38.2
7 57 COSTI GABRIELE 2013 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 00:03:19.2 00:00:39.4
8 3 AZZOLINI GABRIELE 2012 POL. SAMPOLESE 00:03:19.7 00:00:39.9

  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto

ESORDIENTI FEMMINILI 5

ESORDIENTI MASCHILI 10

ESORDIENTI MASCHILI 8

Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 15 CHIESI ROBERTO 2014 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:02:49.4
2 35 ROMEI DIEGO MARTIN 2014 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:02:54.7 00:00:05.3



3 20 FRESCHI ALESSANDRO 2014 POL. SAMPOLESE 00:03:06.8 00:00:17.4
4 41 STROZZI FEDERICO 2014 POL. SAMPOLESE 00:03:12.5 00:00:23.1
5 19 FILIPI NOEL 2015 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:03:16.3 00:00:26.9
6 1 AZZOLINI DIEGO 2014 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:03:17.0 00:00:27.6
7 49 FILIPPI LUIS 2014 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 00:03:29.5 00:00:40.1
8 56 CAIUMI GABRIELE 2014 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 00:03:39.1 00:00:49.7
9 38 RUAN JUNXIANG 2014 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:03:40.1 00:00:50.7

10 62 BRESCIANI GIOVANNI 2014 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 00:03:52.4 00:01:03.0
11 33 RESCINITI LORENZO 2015 ATL. CASTELNOVO MONTI 00:04:06.3 00:01:16.9

  
Clt Pet. Cognome  Nome Anno Società Tempi Scarto
1 31 PILLA RICCARDO 2016 CSI SPORT RE 00:04:10.4
2 48 FILIPPI ANDREW 2017 SPORTING CLUB CASINA 00:04:14.9 00:00:04.5

ESORDIENTI MASCHILI 5


